
Jenn & Friends Individual 
Time Trial 

Sunday, October 13, 2024 

Distances:  13.4 miles & 2.4 miles 

 

Race Director: Jennifer Lightbourne 

Race O-icial: Dave Collins 

Timing Services: Peter Dunne 

 

RESULTS 

Overall 

Full Course – 13.4 miles 

Position Name Team Category Finish Time 
1 Conor White Austin Aviators A 26:35 
2 Steve Smith VT Construction A 33:44 
3 Stephen Ryan BRCC B 33:50 
4 Dylan Eiselt Winners Edge B 34:13 
5 Maddy Durkin VT Construction W 35:06 
6 Darren Glasford Winners Edge B 35:20 
7 Rhys Pearce BRCC B 35:36 
8 Gianluca Bortoli Independent C 36:05 
9 Paulo Medeiros Winners Edge C 36:11 

10 Ashley Couper VT Construction W 36:19 
11 Jens Drea VT Construction C 36:22 
12 Gordon Smith Bicycle Works C 36:31 
13 Charlotte Millington VT Construction C 37:04 
14 Chris Nusum Winners Edge B 37:06 
15 Keon Stevens Winners Edge C 37:06 
16 Andrew Thomas Winners Edge B 38:29 
17 Zachary Moniz VT Construction C 40:09 
18 Carina Bortoli Independent W 41:07 
19 Skye Ferguson Winners Edge W 41:10 

 



Youth Course – 2.4 miles 

1 Jonah MacGuinness BJC 13-14 6:55 
2 Iris Duda Independent 11-12 7:52 
3 Zara Bule Independent 11-12 7:55 
4 Naomi MacGuinness Independent 11-12 7:57 
5 Walker Smith VT Construction 11-12 8:04 
6 Elena Bortoli Independent 11-12 8:10 
7 Colette Durkin VT Construction 11-12 8:17 
8 Ronan Davage Independent 11-12 8:20 

 

By Category 

Position Name Team Category Finish Time 
1 Conor White Austin Aviators A 26:35 
2 Steve Smith VT Construction A 33:44 
     

1 Stephen Ryan BRCC B 33:50 
2 Dylan Eiselt Winners Edge B 34:13 
3 Darren Glasford Winners Edge B 35:20 
4 Rhys Pearce BRCC B 35:36 
5 Chris Nusum Winners Edge B 37:06 
6 Andrew Thomas Winners Edge B 38:29 
     

1 Gianluca Bortoli Independent C 36:05 
2 Paulo Medeiros Winners Edge C 36:11 
3 Jens Drea VT Construction C 36:22 
4 Gordon Smith Bicycle Works C 36:31 
5 Charlotte Millington VT Construction C 37:04 
6 Keon Stevens Winners Edge C 37:06 
7 Zachary Moniz VT Construction C 40:09 
     

1 Maddy Durkin VT Construction W 35:06 
2 Ashley Couper VT Construction W 36:19 
3 Carina Bortoli Independent W 41:07 
4 Skye Ferguson Winners Edge W 41:10 
     

1 Jonah MacGuinness BJC 13-14 6:55 
     

1 Iris Duda Independent 11-12 7:52 
2 Zara Bule Independent 11-12 7:55 
3 Naomi MacGuinness Independent 11-12 7:57 



4 Walker Smith VT Construction 11-12 8:04 
5 Elena Bortoli Independent 11-12 8:10 
6 Colette Durkin VT Construction 11-12 8:17 
7 Ronan Davage Independent 11-12 8:20 

 


